TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Half Incorporated		03/14/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Half International Inc.
Street Address:	2884 Sand Hill Road
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1272104	ACCOUNTEMPS
Registration Number:	1009244	ACCOUNTEMPS
Registration Number:	2569419	CAREER DIPLOMACY INDEX
Registration Number:	2588402	CUSTOMMATCH
Registration Number:	1185125	HALF
Serial Number:	78202984	HEARD IN THE LUNCHROOM
Registration Number:	1258820	HELPS KEEP YOUR TEMPORARY PROBLEMS TEMPORARY
Registration Number:	2595883	NEW COMPETENCIES, CONVERGING DISCIPLINES, EXPANDING ROLES
Registration Number:	2614611	NEXT GENERATION ACCOUNTANT
Registration Number:	3095521	OFFICE OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	1694787	OFFICETEAM
Registration Number:	1831543	OFFICETEAM

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0299

900078438

Registration Number:	2007942	OFFICETEAM SPECIALIZED ADMINISTRATIVE STAFFING
Registration Number:	2933196	QUALITYMATCH
Registration Number:	0984708	RH
Registration Number:	2988858	RH ROBERT HALF FINANCE & ACCOUNTING SPECIALIZED FINANCIAL RECRUITMENT
Registration Number:	2992050	RH ROBERT HALF LEGAL SPECIALIZED LEGAL STAFFING
Registration Number:	2068620	RH ROBERT HALF SPECIALIZED FINANCIAL RECRUITING
Registration Number:	1934070	RHI CONSULTING
Registration Number:	2346887	RHICONSULTING TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2134471	RHI MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
Registration Number:	1156612	ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	2691575	RH
Registration Number:	2691576	ROBERT HALF MANAGEMENT RESOURCES PROJECT FINANCIAL PROFESSIONALS RH
Registration Number:	2689298	RH ROBERT HALF TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1268157	SLIGHTLY OVER-QUALIFIED
Registration Number:	2613461	SPECIALISTS PLACING SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	2416895	TCG THE CREATIVE GROUP MARKETING & ADVERTISING PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1562522	THE AFFILIATES
Registration Number:	2533798	THE AFFILIATES
Registration Number:	2083008	THE AFFILIATES THE LEGAL STAFFING DIVISION OF ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.
Registration Number:	2335338	THE CREATIVE GROUP
Registration Number:	1127081	THE SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	3193858	WE GET IT. WE SPEAK IT. WE KNOW IT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Baum/Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770, Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06565/8202463-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Baum

REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0300

Signature:	/Andrew Baum/
Date:	06/05/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=01119890#page1.tif source=01119890#page2.tif source=01119890#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS. **Robert Half Incorporated**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having a place of business at 2884 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A. (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Robert Half International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2884 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A. (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective Mark to the Assigned, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof of nunc pro tune as of Mark to the sum of the sum

Robert Half Incorporated

Dated: And the second

Name: Robert W. Glass

Title: Senior Vice President

Robert Half International Inc.

Dated: 2/20/02

Name: Steven Kare

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK	APPLN./REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ACCOUNTEMPS	1,272,104	3/27/1984
ACCOUNTEMPS (Stylized)	1,009,244	4/22/1975
CAREER DIPLOMACY INDEX	2,569,419	5/14/2002
CUSTOMMATCH	2,588,402	7/2/2002
HALF	1,185,125	1/5/1982
HEARD IN THE LUNCHROOM	78/202,984	
HELPS KEEP YOUR TEMPORARY PROBLEMS TEMPORARY	1,258,820	11/22/1983
NEW COMPETENCIES, CONVERGING DISCIPLINES, EXPANDING ROLES	2,595,883	7/16/2002
NEXT GENERATION ACCOUNTANT	2,614,611	9/3/2002
OFFICE OF THE FUTURE	3,095,521	5/23/2006
OFFICETEAM	1,694,787	6/16/1992
OFFICETEAM (Stylized)	1,831,543	4/19/1994
OFFICETEAM SPECIALIZED ADMINISTRATIVE STAFFING & Design	2,007,942	10/15/1996
QUALITYMATCH	2,933,196	3/15/2005
RH and Design	984,708	5/21/1974
RH ROBERT HALF FINANCE & ACCOUNTING SPECIALIZED FINANCIAL RECRUITMENT & Design	2,988,858	8/30/2005
RH ROBERT HALF LEGAL SPECIALIZED LEGAL STAFFING and Design	2,992,050	9/6/2005

J

TRADEMARK	APPLN./REG. NO.	REG. DATE
RH ROBERT HALF SPECIALIZED FINANCIAL RECRUITING & Design	2,068,620	6/10/1997
RHI CONSULTING	1,934,070	11/7/1995
RHI CONSULTING TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS & Design	2,346,887	5/2/2000
RHI MANAGEMENT RESOURCES	2,134,471	2/3/1998
ROBERT HALF	1,156,612	6/2/1981
ROBERT HALF ABACUS 2001 Design	2,691,575	2/25/2003
ROBERT HALF MANAGEMENT RESOURCES-PROJECT FINANCIAL PROFESSIONALS & Design	2,691,576	2/25/2003
ROBERT HALF TECHNOLOGY-INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS & Design	2,689,298	2/18/2003
SLIGHTLY OVER-QUALIFIED	1,268,157	2/21/1984
SPECIALISTS PLACING SPECIALISTS	2,613,461	8/27/2002
TCG THE CREATIVE GROUP MARKETING & ADVERTISING PROFESSIONALS & Design	2,416,895	1/2/2001
THE AFFILIATES	1,562,522	10/24/1989
THE AFFILIATES Logo	2,533,798	1/29/2002
THE AFFILIATES THE LEGAL STAFFING DIVISION OF ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC. and Design	2,083,008	7/29/1997
THE CREATIVE GROUP	2,335,338	3/28/2000
THE SPECIALIST	1,127,081	11/27/1979
WE GET IT. WE SPEAK IT. WE KNOW IT.	3,193,858	1/2/2007

RECORDED: 06/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0304